## **Alexandria Public Schools Education Foundation**

# ALUMNI HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

#### About the Alumni Hall of Fame

The Board of Directors of the Alexandria Public Schools Education Foundation is pleased to announce the establishment of the "Hall of Fame" to honor outstanding alumni who have earned distinction or achievement in their chosen field. Anyone may submit a nomination for any graduate of Jefferson or Central High School (Graduation date 2011 or earlier) or for any staff or faculty member who made an impact on the lives of Alexandria Public Schools students and retired from the District after serving for a minimum of ten years.

Nominations must be returned to the Education Foundation no later than <u>Friday, April 1, 2022</u> to be considered for the 2022 event. The Foundation Board will make final selections of honorees. Nominees not selected for this year will be kept for future consideration.

#### CRITERIA

- Nominees must have graduated from an Alexandria High School at least 10 years prior to nomination, or must have retired from Alexandria Public Schools after serving in the school district for a minimum of 10 years.
- Nominees must have realized distinctive achievements in their chosen field(s) that include such areas as business, education, science, professions or community service.
- Nominees may or may not be currently holding the position(s) in which they achieved major success.
- Nominees may be living or deceased.

#### NOMINEE

Tell us about your nominee:

Please complete the contact information fields to the best of your ability. Nominees should not be contacted for information.

1.	Name:	Graduation Year/Years of Service:
2.	Home Address:	
3.	Phone Number:	
4.	Email Address:	

Detailed information about the candidate's credentials and achievements, and the impact of those accomplishments. *Please complete to the best of your ability. Nominations are to be kept confidential and nominees should not be contacted for information.* 



 $OVER \rightarrow$ 

### **Alexandria Public Schools Education Foundation**

#### Public awards and honors:

Please complete to the best of your ability. Nominations are to be kept confidential and nominees should not be contacted for information.

Tell us about yourself:				
Name:		-		
Address:		-		
Phone #:		-		
Email:		-		

### The completed form must be received by the Education Foundation no later than Friday, April 1, 2022.

Mailing address: Alexandria Public Schools Education Foundation Attn: Hall of Fame Nomination PO Box 308 Alexandria, MN 56308